

Society for Disaster Medicine and Public Health Achieving Global Health Security

SDMPH Member Granted Disaster Medical Sciences Award

October 24, 2014 - SDMPH Founding Member Frederick "Skip" M. Burkle, Jr., MD, MPH, DTM, PhD (Hon.), recently received the prestigious Disaster Medical Science Award from the American College of Emergency Physicians.

The award is presented "to individuals who have made outstanding contributions of national/international significance or impact to the field of disaster medicine." Read more here.

Dr. Burkle is a senior fellow and scientist at the Harvard Humanitarian Initiative in Cambridge, Massachusetts, and senior international public policy scholar at the Woodrow Wilson International Center for Scholars in Washington, D.C. He currently serves on the Editorial Board of the Disaster Medicine and Public Health Preparedness Journal, and is a Senior Guest Editor on the virtual special issue on Ebola.

####

Contact: Alice O'Donnell

info@sdmph.org

Society for Disaster Medicine and Public Health